HARLAN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL SBDM COUNCIL POLICY

COUNCIL POLICY TYPE

POLICY NUMBER

() By-Laws (Council Operational Policy)

HC 013

(X) Function (School Operational Policies)

POLICY TOPIC DESCRIPTION

HCHS GOLF TEAM RULES AND DUTIES

POLICY STATEMENT

All team members of the HCHS Golf team will adhere to these rules:

- 1. You will attend all practices, matches, meetings, etc.
- 2. You will practice according to the current daily schedule.
- 3. You will demonstrate control of the rules of golf.
- 4. You will wear appropriate clothing at the golf course.
- 5. You will maintain your equipment on a daily basis.
- 6. You will keep track of your scores and other statistics as directed by the coach.
- 7. You will maintain all grades as mandated by the Harlan County Board of Education to maintain eligibility.
- 8. You will maintain amateur status. If you have any questions as to w hat constitutes loss of amateur status, please ask the coaching staff.
- 9. You will attend all team meetings.
- 10. You will support your teammates at all times.

Golf Team Try-Outs:

Golf team try-outs will be held in July on assigned dates by the KHSAA. Try-outs will be held in form of a skills test. Interested boys/girls will arrive at the Harlan Country Club on a specified date and time where they will play nine holes while being observed by the HCHS coaching staff. Players who show the ability to compete on the high school level will be placed on the active roster. Players who do not initially show that ability will be included on the team but will not be a part of the active traveling roster until they show he ability to compete on the high school level.

THIS POLICYY WAS MOVED TO HCHS ATHLETIC POLICY MANUAL. THIS IS NOT SBDM COUNCIL POLICY.

JUNE 11 2013

| Policy Title HCHS GOLF TEAM RULES AND DUTIES | | |
|---|-------------------------|---------------------|
| 5-11-10 | 6-1-10 | 7-15-2010 |
| 1 st Reading | 2 nd Reading | Adopted |
| Bob Howard | Bob Howard | Bob Howard |
| Council Chairperson | Council Chairperson | Council Chairperson |

THIS POLICY WAS MOVED TO HCHS ATHLETIC POLICY MANUAL. THIS IS NOT SBDM COUNCIL POLICY.

JUNE 25 2013